
EG Konformitätserklärung gem. Richtlinie 2014/68/EU 
EC declaration of conformity acc. Directive 2014/68 / EU 

 

 

SED Flow Control GmbH · Am Schafbaum 2 · 74906 Bad Rappenau 
Telefon: +49 7264 921-0 · Telefax: +49 7264 921-21 

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Bad Rappenau · Handelsregister Stuttgart: HRB-Nr. 105519 
UST-ID Nr: DE 811 559 172 · Steuer-Nr: 65205/16285 

E-Mail: info@sed-flowcontrol.com · Internet: www.sed-flowcontrol.com  
Geschäftsführer: Valentin Mall 

Commerzbank Heilbronn: 
IBAN DE62620400600310655600 · BIC (SWIFT CODE) COBADEFF620 

© 2020 by SED Flow Control, Bad Rappenau    

D
o

k.
 N

r.
 C

O
15

00
0

2 
R

ev
. m

 

Hersteller: 
Manufacturer: 
Fabricant: 

Benannte Stelle 
notified body 
Organisme notifié 

Zertifikat Nr. : 
Certificate No.: 
Numéro de certificat 

 

SED Flow Control GmbH 
Am Schafbaum 2 
74906 Bad Rappenau 
Deutschland 

 

SGS – TÜV Saar GmbH 
Am TÜV 1 
66280 Sulzbach 
Deutschland 
Identifikation Nr.: CE 1637 

 

Modul D / D1 71 202 18 QSZ 021 
 
Modul B 71 202 16 MB1Z 00281 
 71 202 16 MB1Z 00286 

Gerät:  
Device:  
Dispositif: 

DGRL 2014/68/EU Cat. II 
Modul D1 

DGRL 2014/68/EU Cat. III 
Modul B + D 

Membranventile 
Diaphragm valve 
vanne a membrane 

SED CODE: 
186, 188, 189, 190, 195, 205, 206, 207, 207.25, 207.30, 
217, 285, 286, 289, 290, 295, 297, 305, 306, 307, 308, 
317, 382, 385, 386, 392, 395, 397, 402, 407, 417, 495, 
499, 587, 592, 805, 882, 885, 905, 907, 982, 985, 987, 
988, 995, 997,  

 

Durchflussmesser 
Flowmeter 
Débitmétre 

SED CODE: 
700, 701, 750, 751, 758, 786, 790, 791 

 

Sitzventile 
Seat valve 
Robinets a Siège Incliné 

SED CODE: 
581, 582, 580, 584, 585, 590, 685, 687 
 

SED CODE: 
584 DN*40 + DN*50 
585 DN*40 + DN*50 

Druck max. (PS): s. TD * , Temperatur max. (TS): s. TD* , Baujahr: s. Typenschild 
Pressure max. (TS): see TD* , Temperature max:.(TS): see TD* , Year of manufacture: see Label 
Pression de service max. (PS): voir FT* , Température max.(TS): voir FT* , Année de fabrication: 

TD*= Technisches Datenblatt; technical Datasheet; fiche technique; DN* = Durchmesser Nominal; nominal diameter; diamètre nominal 
 

Erklärung 
Declaration 
Déclaration: 
Eine technische Dokumentation im Sinne der Richtlinie ist vollständig vorhanden. Die zum Produkt gehörende Betriebsanleitung liegt in 
der Originalfassung vor. Der unterzeichnende Hersteller bescheinigt hiermit, dass Konstruktion, Herstellung und Prüfung dieser 
Armaturen den Anforderungen der Druckgeräte Richtlinie 2014/68/EU des Europäischen Parlamentes und des Rates vom 15. Mai 2014 
entsprechen. 
 

Technical documentation as stipulated by the Directive is present and complete. The instruction manual which belongs to the product 
is available in the original version. The undersigned manufacturer hereby certifies that design, manufacture and examination of these 
Fittings meet the requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 
May 2014. 
 

Une documentation technique dans I`esprit de la Directive existe en version intégrale. Le manuel d'utilisation qui appartient au produit 
est disponible dans la version originale. Le producteur signant atteste par ceci: 
Construction, production et l’épreuve de vanne a membrane correspond aux exigences de Règlement sur appareils de pression. 
Règlement 2014/68/EU du Parlement Européen et du Conseil daté du 15. Mai 2014. 
Hinweis: 
Note: 
Note: 

Armaturen DN ≤ 25 entsprechen der Druckgeräterichtlinie 2014/68/EU Art. 4 (3). Sie dürfen deshalb weder mit einem CE - Zeichen noch 
mit der Nummer einer benannten Stelle gekennzeichnet sein. 
 

Valves and Fittings DN ≤ 25 are according to the pressure guideline 2014/68/EU Art. 4 (3). Therefore they may not be marked neither 
with a CE -sign nor by the number of the notified body. 
 

Les vannes et accessoires d'un DN ≤ 25 sont conformes a la directive des équipements sous pression 2014/68/EU Art. 4 (3) mais ne sont 
pas concernes ni par le marquage CE ni par le numéro d'identification sur le corps. 

 

Bad Rappenau, 17.02.2020 

  

     
Uwe Rutsch 

(Head of Development) 


